



Closing dates: 1 June & 1 December

The Research Masters Scholarship (Art & Design) is offered to support postgraduate students and engender a research culture within the research masters programmes delivered by the School of Art & Design.

AMOUNT AND TYPE OF AWARD

- The number of scholarships awarded will be determined annually
- The value of the scholarship is full tuition and learner services levy for the approved programme of study

TENURE

- The tenure of this scholarship is for up to three semesters of full-time study in the Master of Design or the Master of Visual Arts programme of study (180 points)
- Continuation of this award, for each subsequent semester, will be subject to the award recipient
 meeting all satisfactory progress requirements in either the Master of Design or the Master of
 Visual Arts programme

CRITERIA

- Applicants must be citizens or permanent residents of New Zealand
- This Scholarship is offered for entry into either the Master of Design or the Master of Visual Arts research masters programmes, as delivered by the School of Art & Design
- These scholarships are available to applicants who can provide evidence of past academic excellence and/or research
- A high-quality research proposal and demonstration of a contribution to the overall research goals of the School. An indication of the discipline or inter-discipline practice that the research will be located in

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Application for this scholarship is through the Auckland University of Technology (AUT) on-line scholarship application system. Applicants will be asked to upload:

- Academic transcripts for any study completed at a University other than AUT
- A two-page research proposal
- Any other supplementary documentation to support your application

SELECTION

Recipients will be selected by the Art & Design Postgraduate Scholarship selection panel

- No scholarship will be awarded upon any occasion if the panel is of the opinion that there is no applicant of sufficient merit applying for the award
- The scholarship is not available to AUT academic members of staff

CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTANCE

- The recipient will be required to sign the AUT Postgraduate Scholarships Contract before payment of the award can commence
- This scholarship may not be held in conjunction with any other fees scholarship